TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent		06/15/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPay, Inc.
Street Address:	5360 Legacy Road
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Blue Star Sports Holdings, Inc
Street Address:	1 Cowboy Way
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Bonzi Technology Inc.
Street Address:	18765 SW Boones Ferry Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Tualatin
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97062
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON
Name:	Pointstreak Inc.
Street Address:	10925 178th Pl. NE
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SDI Camps & Races LLC
	TDADEMADIZ

Street Address:	2880 Old U.S. 231
Internal Address:	#200
City:	Lafayette
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47909
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3957774	BONZI SPORTS SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	4233703	LEAGUELINEUP
Registration Number:	4551045	BONZI
Registration Number:	3109115	STACK
Registration Number:	3087664	FOR THE ATHLETE BY THE ATHLETE
Registration Number:	4550391	GAMEPLAN PREPARE. EXECUTE. WIN
Registration Number:	5022250	STACK
Registration Number:	5026120	STACK SPORTS PERFORMANCE & THERAPY
Registration Number:	5026122	STACK SPORTS PERFORMANCE TRAINING
Registration Number:	5022251	STACK VELOCITY
Registration Number:	5122599	STACK
Registration Number:	5122600	FOR THE ATHLETE BY THE ATHLETE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352

Email: mfoy@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201055.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agmt. Multiple#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agmt. Multiple#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agmt. Multiple#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agmt. Multiple#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of June 15, 2018 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "*Assignee*"), in favor of SPay, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("*SPay*"), Blue Star Sports Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("*Blue Star*"), Bonzi Technology Inc., an Oregon corporation ("*Bonzi*"), Pointstreak Inc., Delaware corporation ("*Pointstreak*"), and SDI Camps & Races, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("*SDI*", together with "SPay", "Blue Star", "Bonzi" and "Pointstreak", each individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Agreement*"), granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on August 11, 2016, at Reel 5853, Frame 0009;

WHEREAS, SPay executed and delivered a First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2017 (the "Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement", together with the Agreement, each a "Grant" and collectively, the "Grants"), granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein, which was recorded with the USPTO on September 6, 2017, at Reel 6148, Frame 0466;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as defined in each respective Grant) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grants and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Assignee

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

1	Serial #: 85137035 Mark: BONZI SPO	Filing Dt: 09/23/2010 PRTS SOFTWARE	Reg #: 3957774	Reg. Dt: 05/10/2011
2	Serial #: 85577427 Mark: LEAGUELIN	_	Reg #: 4233703	Reg. Dt: 10/30/2012
3	Serial #: 86093754 Mark: BONZI	Filing Dt: 10/17/2013	Reg #: 4551045	Reg. Dt: 06/17/2014
4	Serial #: 78634856 Mark: STACK	Filing Dt: 05/23/2005	Reg #: 3109115	Reg. Dt: 06/27/2006
5		Filing Dt: 05/23/2005 THLETE BY THE ATHLETE	Reg #: 3087664	Reg. Dt: 05/02/2006
6		Filing Dt: 05/28/2013 PREPARE. EXECUTE. WIN	Reg #: 4550391	Reg. Dt: 06/17/2014
7	Serial #: 86867777 Mark: STACK	Filing Dt: 01/06/2016	Reg #: 5022250	Reg. Dt: 08/16/2016
8		Filing Dt: 01/06/2016 ORTS PERFORMANCE & THE	Reg #: <u>5026120</u> RAPY	Reg. Dt: 08/23/2016
9		Filing Dt: 01/06/2016 ORTS PERFORMANCE TRAIN	Reg #: <u>5026122</u> ING	Reg. Dt: 08/23/2016
10	Serial #: 86867831 Mark: STACK VEL	Filing Dt: 01/06/2016 OCITY	Reg #: 5022251	Reg. Dt: 08/16/2016
11	Serial #: 87039635 Mark: STACK	Filing Dt: 05/17/2016	Reg #: 5122599	Reg. Dt: 01/17/2017
12		Filing Dt: 05/17/2016 THLETE BY THE ATHLETE	Reg #: 5122600	Reg. Dt: 01/17/2017

2323511.3

RECORDED: 06/24/2018